

Court No. - 40

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 437 of 1981

Appellant :- Chandra Dev And Others

Respondent :- Bholai And Another

Counsel for Appellant :- J.N. Dubey,S. Prakash,S.K. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent :- U.K. Misra,Kamal Narain Rai

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 4 of 2021 & Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 5 of 2021.

Issue notice to the legal heirs and representatives of the deceased respondent no.1/5.

List on the date indicated in the notice.

Order Date :- 19.10.2022

PK

(Siddhartha Varma,J.)