



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 437 of 1981

Chandra Dev And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Bholai And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : J.N. Dubey, S. Prakash, S.K. Chaturvedi

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Kamal Narain Rai, U.K. Misra

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

List this second appeal for priority hearing on 19.1.2026.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

December 10, 2025

C.Prakash